1801 College Drive North, Devils Lake, ND 58301-1598

(701) 662-1600 • Fax (701) 662-1570 • 1-800-443-1313 TDD (701) 662-1572 • www.lrsc.edu

Florence Lake Presidential Scholarship Awards 2023-2024

Lake Region State College is pleased to offer you a Florence Lake Presidential Scholarship in recognition of your outstanding academic achievements and service to your community and school.

ACT	SAT	GED average	Award Amount	Award Name
28 & higher	1310 & higher	175 & higher	\$4,000 per year	Florence Lake Presidential Scholarship

- Students must meet one of the eligibility requirements indicated in the above table to qualify for a Florence Lake Presidential Scholarship.
- A Presidential Scholarship provides \$4,000 per year for two years (\$8,000 total) to first-time, full-time, degree-seeking students who attend classes at Lake Region State College the fall semester immediately following high school or GED graduation.
- This award is renewable at \$2,000 per semester for four sequential semesters to students who maintain a cumulative GPA of 3.25 or higher which is evaluated at the end of spring semester.
- Recipients are encouraged to demonstrate leadership skills at LRSC by participating in student leadership
 activities such as the Phi Theta Kappa Honor Society, Student Senate, Royal Ambassadors, or other
 approved initiatives.
- Recipients should also demonstrate evidence of service to their community.
- Students on a written and approved leave of absence from campus may request the scholarship be placed on hold until planned return. This could include military leave, medical, etc.

To receive this prestigious scholarship, qualified students must complete and submit the following:

- Application for admission to LRSC which is available online at www.lrsc.edu.
- Scholarship application which is available online at www.lrsc.edu.
- Enclosed scholarship acknowledgement form in envelope provided, mailed or emailed to lrsc.enrollment@lrsc.edu

We encourage you to look at all that LRSC has to offer. If you have not been on campus, contact Student Affairs at (701) 662-1514 or lrsc.enrollment@lrsc.edu to schedule a tour!

This prestigious scholarship is made possible through the Community College Foundation which supports Lake Region State College.